

UK Declaration of Conformity



We, Microsoft Corporation, declare under our sole responsibility that the Game Console, Model Number 1882 (marketing name: Xbox Series X), is in conformity with the essential requirements and other relevant requirements of the following legislation of the UK:

- S.I. 2017 No. 1206 – Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 (as amended)

- S.I. 2012 No. 3032 – Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 (as amended)

The following designated standards and technical specifications have been applied:

- EN 300 328, V2.2.2
- EN 300 440, V2.1.1
- EN 301 893, V2.1.1
- EN 301 489-1, V2.2.3*
- EN 301 489-17, V3.2.4*
- EN 55032: 2015/A11:2020*
- EN 55035: 2017/A11:2020*
- EN 62311: 2008*
- EN 62368-1:2014/A11:2017*
- EN 62368-1:2020/A11:2020*
- EN IEC 63000: 2018

Supplementary information:

Software/Firmware that impacts Essential Compliance: N/A Accessories that impact Essential Compliance: N/A

Manufacturer:

Microsoft Corporation One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052-6399

United States

Hasnain Syed

April 9, 2024

Senior Director, EMC/SI&RF Compliance

1 of 1 OC062 - Rev. E

^{*} not a designated standard

UK Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Statement of Compliance

We, Microsoft Corporation, as the manufacturer, declare in our opinion and under our sole responsibility, that Xbox Series X, Model Number 1882, complies with the applicable requirements specified in Schedule1 of the UK Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure – Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products (2023).

The defined support period for Xbox Series X, Model Number 1882, at the time the product was initially placed on the market on November 10, 2020, is November 10, 2028.

Xbox lifecycle updates and support periods are published by Microsoft at aka.ms/xbox-security-update.

Security vulnerabilities can be reported at aka.ms/report-issue.

Manufacturer:
Microsoft Corporation
One Microsoft Way
Redmond, Washington 98052-6339
USA

[April 9, 2024] at Redmond, Washington USA

Hasnain Syed

Senior Director, EMC/SI&RF Compliance